### Shramjivi Samaj Kalyan Mandal Hadolati's PUNYASHLOK AHILYADEVI HOLKAR MAHAVIDYALAYA RANISAWARGAON TQ. GANGAKHED DIST. PARBHANI

(NAAC Accreditation B+)

Website: www.paholkarcollege.ac.inDr. Anand Ghan E- mail: pahcollege248@gmail.com Phone No.- 02453-266103

(M.A. SET, Ph.D.) I/C Principal

IQAC e-mail - iqacpahcr@gmail.com

Ref: PAHCR/CCN-248/2022-23/

Date:

## Institutional Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) committee

Minutes of the Meeting

Date: 02.08.2022 Place: IQAC Room Time: 3.20PM

# Agenda of the Meeting

- 1. Confirmation of the minutes of the previous meeting dated 21.08.2021
- 2. Presentation of Draft of AQAR 2021-22 of the college for approval to be submitted in online mode to NAAC Bangalore
- 3. Planning of Academic year 2022-23
- 4. Best practices of the college
- 5. organization of workshop for students on soft skills development
- 6. Any other matter with the permission of the chair

## Attendance of the Meeting

Following members were present to the meeting:

1. Dr. Anand Ghan (I/C Principal)
2. Ad. Rangnath Rathod
3. Mr. R. B. Sonasale
4. DR. Balaji Gavhale
5. Dr. Narsingdas Bang
6. Dr. Balaji Shinde
7. Dr. S. P. Khandare
8. Dr. Uttam Devkate
9. Mr.Kishanrao Kamble
10. Mr.R. P.Salve
11. Mr. Tukaram Bobade (Coordinator, IQAC)

Following members communicated their inability to attend the meeting:

1.	Dr.RohidasNitonde
2.	Mrs. O.A. Lohkare

Meeting was conducted under the chairmanship of I/C Principal Dr. Anand Ghan. At first, Coordiantor IQAC Mr. Tukaram Bobade welcomed everyone and initiated the meeting with the permission of Hon'ble Chairman

#### The following things were resolved:

1) The minutes of previous meeting dated 21.08.2021 were confirmed.

2) Coordinator, IQAC presented the draft AQAR 2021-22 to be submitted to NAAC Bangalore. The members suggested some minor changes in it. Some more data regarding this to be added was discussed and suggested by members.

3) Planning for departmental activities is finalized

4) Some of the best practices are discussed in the meeting which can be implemented to improve regular attendance of the students.

5) Workshop for the students on soft skills development is finalized to organize in the academic year.

6) The suggestions were approved by the chair and accordingly the first draft of AQAR was finalized.

7) The chair instructed to finalize the AQAR draft and submit it in next IQAC steering committee of the college.

The meeting ended with final remarks of summarization by {/C Principal Dr.Anand Ghan followed by vote of thanks by IQAC Coordinator, Mr.Tukaram Bobade.